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Central East Stroke Network Alda Tee
Regional Community and LTC 

Coordinator Royal Victoria Regional Hospital
East & Central

North Simcoe Muskoka LHIN

Central LHIN

Central East LHIN

Central East Stroke Network (705) 728-9090 x 46311 teea@rvh.on.ca

Central South Stroke Network Eileen Britt
Regional Stroke Rehabilitation & 

Community and LTC Coordinator

Hamilton Health Sciences Centre, Hamilton 

General Hospital Site
West

Waterloo Wellington LHIN

HNHB LHIN
Central South Stroke Network (905) 521-2100 x 44425 britte@hhsc.ca

Champlain Regional Stroke Network Chantal Lauzon
Rehab, Community and Long Term Care 

Coordinator The Ottawa Hospital - Civic Campus
East Champlain LHIN Champlain Regional Stroke Network  (613) 798-5555 x 14430  clauzon@toh.ca 

South East Toronto Stroke Network Malaika Mvungi Stroke Program Coordinator St. Michael's Hospital - Unity Health Toronto Toronto & Central & East 

Central LHIN

Central East LHIN

Toronto Central LHIN

South East Toronto Stroke Network
(416) 627-5896 malaika.mvungi@unityhealth.to


North & East GTA Stroke Network Sylvia Quant
Rehabilitation and Community Re-

engagement Coordinator
Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre Toronto & Central & East 

Central LHIN

Central East LHIN

Toronto Central LHIN

North and East GTA Stroke Network (416) 480-6100 x 7424 sylvia.quant@sunnybrook.ca

Northeastern Ontario Stroke Network Jennifer Fearn
Regional Stroke Rehabilitation & 

Community and LTC Coordinator

Health Sciences North | Horizon Santé-Nord 

Ramsey Lake Health Centre
North North East LHIN Northeastern Ontario Stroke Network Please use email jfearn@hsnsudbury.ca

Northwestern Ontario Regional Stroke 

Network
Esme French Regional Stroke Rehabilitation Specialist

Thunder Bay Regional 

Health Sciences Centre
North North West LHIN Northwestern Ontario Regional Stroke Network (807) 684-6498 frenche@tbh.net

Stroke Network of Southeastern 

Ontario
Gwen Brown

Regional Stroke Community & LTC 

Coordinator
Kingston General Hospital East South East LHIN Stroke Network of Southeastern Ontario (613) 549-6666 x 6867

gwen.brown@kingstonhsc.ca 

Southwestern Ontario Stroke Network Margo Collver
Regional Stroke Community & LTC 

Coordinator
London Health Sciences Centre, University 

Hospital

West
Erie St. Clair LHIN

South West LHIN
Southwestern Ontario Stroke Network (519) 685-8500 x 32050 margo.collver@lhsc.on.ca

Toronto West Stroke Network Jocelyne McKellar
Rehab & Community Re-engagement 

Coordinator Toronto Western Hospital
Toronto & Central & East

Central LHIN

Central East LHIN

Toronto Central LHIN

Toronto West Stroke Network (416) 603-5800 x 3693 jocelyne.mckellar@uhn.ca

West GTA Stroke Network Maggie Traetto
Regional Community and Long Term 

Care Coordinator
Trillium Health Centre, West Toronto Site Central

Mississauga Halton LHIN

Central West LHIN
West GTA Stroke Network (905) 848-7580 x 5477

maggie.traetto@thp.ca
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